4872

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 730

No.

209

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

APPROVALS

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
I
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From| To*

HO
DN

AK
CH
AK
CH
DN
HO

DN

DN

DN
HO

DN

DN
DN
CH

AK
DN
AK

21.07.019
29.07.009
34.02.000

38.11.031
38.11.049
38.19.001

38.19.079

39.02.519
39.07.599
40.09.001
40.09.001
40.14.022
48.15.029

51.04.013

56.05.008

56.05.008

59.08.002
59.08.002

60.01.035)
60.01.038)

69.08.009
70.20.051
73.18.009

73.20.059
74.03.019
74.19.009

Liquid protein pulp of soy beans )
Paranitrophenol, for use in the leather industry

Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being

soaps or containing soap;

APPROVED:

Afilan R.C.V. type 237

Hostapur SAS 93

Brassicol 75 (PCNB)

Hoegrass 36EC and 28.4EC

Refractory cements and mortars, viz;

Ankerfix NS60

Ankermis NS60

Britgun M35

Britgun M9

Britgun M95C

Corseal 8-5

Dolomet

Dolomite Rammable

Dolmitic Rammable

Durax Tab, alumina castable

Greenstuf (chrome tab, alumina ramming)

HAAS cement

Lamag cement

Rammable

Unimag

Chemical products and preparations etc.

Lilamin OLB (also known as Diamin OLB)

Paint additives viz; anti crater agents, Latex anti crater and

anti ﬂoatmg/ﬂoodmg agents, anti float powder, anti float

liquid Q148, Q154 (water reducible), for manufacture of paints

in New Zealand

Vitralene and Vitrathene in sheet form, for use by hospitals, for
orthopaedic and dental uses only

PVC trim

Gates butaine/propane hose, type 20B-HB 9.2 mm LD. and over

Hydraulic low pressure hose, textile braid reinforced, to

SAE specification 100R6

Covers and boots of unhardened vulcanised rubber for use only in

in making automotive wiring harness

Siliconised paper release tape, when declared solely for use in

the protection of adhesive strips on sanitary pads

Nylon and polyester waistband fabric when declared,

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only as stiffening in the

waistbands of men’s and ladies’ garments

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to

manufacturers as stiffening used in waistbands of men’s and ladies

garments

Fancy yarns viz 50% acrylic 50% wool knop slub worsted spun

for mixing, blending with New Zealand spun acrylic and or wool

blended yarns

Fancy yarns viz cotton spun 1/22 acrylic/viscose blended yarn for

>

for mixing with New Zealand spun acrylic and or wool blended yarns

Nylon sealant tape for sealing seams of nylon rainwear

Textile fabric backed with vinyl or styrene, on condition that
the goods are for use solely in the manufacture of lampshades
Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared

(1) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only to make
meat wrap for sale to meat companies licensed for export, and
not otherwise disposed of without the approval of the Collector
of Customs; or

(2) by an importer, being a meat company licensed for export
for use only as a meat wrap and not otherwise disposed of
without the approval of the Collector of Customs

Glazed ferrolite ceramic floor tiles for Cromwell baths complex
and hydro slide at Moana pool Dunedin

Narrow woven fabric of glass, when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him, only for high temperature insulation

Tubes and pipes of stainless steel round-seamless of nominal
internal diameter, less than 100 mm and/or nominal internal
diameter 100 mm or more viz, specialty stainless steel alloys
223 FAL, 253 MA, 254 SLX, and 254 SMO

Carbon and alloy steel welding fittings, including flanges

of all sizes, types and standards excluding flanges cut from plate
Austral alloy 602 rod in 3.6 m lengths, 31.75 mm (1'/,”)
diameter

Terminal clips peculiar for use in the manufacture of

waterbed heaters

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Aul Free
Can S
DC 5
Free
Free

Free

15
15

15

15

99
99

99

15
15
15

15
15

928331F
918313C

103452K
104044)

105120C
105234K
209911L

209928E
912915E

929816K
910335L
929801A
929802K
910339C
108152H

201309G

912920A

912917A

912916C
209927G

201662B

912918K
109032B
910338E

929817TH
109801C
929813E

7/84
9/81

7/78
7/78
7/78
7/78
7/84

3/83
6/84

8/83
8/84
6/83
1/81
8/84
8/79

4/84

8/84

8/84

7/84
1/85

7/70

8/84
9/79
8/84

3/80
7/78
3/84

6/92
3/93

9/87

9/87

9/87
12/88

9/92

9/85
3/93
7/88

9/85
3/93
6/92



