## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 730

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

APPROVALS

APPROVALS								
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK DN	29.07.009	Liquid protein pulp of soy beans Paranitrophenol, for use in the leather industry Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap; APPROVED:	Free Free	Free Free		928331F 918313C		6/92 3/93
DN DN DN DN HO	38.11.031 38.11.049 38.19.001	Afilan R.C.V. type 237 Hostapur SAS 93 Brassicol 75 (PCNB) Hoegrass 36EC and 28.4EC	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	15 15 15	103452K 104044J 105120C 105234K 209911L	7/78 7/78 7/78 7/78 7/78 7/84	3/93 3/93 3/93 3/93 6/85
	20 10 070	Britgun M9 Britgun M95C Corseal 8-5 Dolomet Dolomite Rammable Dolmitic Rammable Durax Tab, alumina castable Greenstuf (chrome tab, alumina ramming) HAAS cement Lamag cement Rammable Unimag						
HO DN	38.19.079	Chemical products and preparations etc. Lilamin OLB (also known as Diamin OLB) Paint additives viz; anti crater agents, Latex anti crater and anti floating/flooding agents, anti float powder, anti float liquid Q148, Q154 (water reducible), for manufacture of paints in New Zealand	Free Free	Free Free		209928E 912915E	3/83 6/84	5/88 6/87
AK	39.02.519	Vitralene and Vitrathene in sheet form, for use by hospitals, for orthopaedic and dental uses only	Free	Free	15	929816K	8/83	9/85
CH AK AK	39.07.599 40.09.001 40.09.001	PVC trim	Free Free Free	Free	15	910335L 929801A 929802K	8/84 6/83 1/81	7/92 6/86 9/85
CH	40.14.022	Covers and boots of unhardened vulcanised rubber for use only in in making automotive wiring harness	Free		. :	910339C	8/84	7/88
DN	48.15.029		Free	Free	99	108152 <b>H</b>	8/79	3/93
НО	51.04.013	Nylon and polyester waistband fabric when declared, (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only as stiffening in the waistbands of men's and ladies' garments (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers as stiffening used in waistbands of men's and ladies' garments	Free	Free	99	201309G	4/84	6/90
DN	56.05.008	Fancy yarns viz 50% acrylic 50% wool knop slub worsted spun for mixing, blending with New Zealand spun acrylic and or wool blended varns	Free	Free	99	912920A	8/84	9/87
DN	56.05.008	Fancy yarns viz cotton spun 1/22 acrylic/viscose blended yarn for for mixing with New Zealand spun acrylic and or wool blended yarns	Free	Free	15	912917A	8/84	9/87
DN HO		Nylon sealant tape for sealing seams of nylon rainwear Textile fabric backed with vinyl or styrene, on condition that	Free Free		• •	912916C 209927G	7/84 1/85	9/87 12/88
DN		the goods are for use solely in the manufacture of lampshades Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared (1) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only to make meat wrap for sale to meat companies licensed for export, and not otherwise disposed of without the approval of the Collector of Customs; or	Free	Free	15	201662B	7/70	9/92
DM	(0.08.000	(2) by an importer, being a meat company licensed for export for use only as a meat wrap and not otherwise disposed of without the approval of the Collector of Customs	E	F	1.5	0120101	0 /0 4	0.49.5
DN DN	69.08.009 70.20.051	and hydro slide at Moana pool Dunedin	Free Free	Free Free		912918K 109032B	8/84	9/85
DN CH		Narrow woven fabric of glass, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only for high temperature insulation  Tubes and pipes of stainless steel round-seamless of nominal	5	Aul Free		910338E	9/79 8/84	3/93 7/88
CH	13.10.009	internal diameter, less than 100 mm and/or nominal internal diameter 100 mm or more viz; specialty stainless steel alloys 223 FAL, 253 MA, 254 SLX, and 254 SMO	J	Can 5 DC 5			·	·
AK	73.20.059	Carbon and alloy steel welding fittings, including flanges of all sizes, types and standards excluding flanges cut from plate	Free	Free		929817H	3/80	•
DN		Austral alloy 602 rod in 3.6 m lengths, 31.75 mm (1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> ") diameter	Free	Free		109801C	7/78	3/93
AK	74.19.009	Terminal clips peculiar for use in the manufacture of waterbed heaters	Free	Free	15	929813E	3/84	6/92